) [] []

2005 MAR 21 P 4: 53

C. FIGE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

SECOND REGULAR SESSION, 2004

ENROLLED

House Bill No. 2483

(By Delegates Perry, Beach, Hartman, Pino, Leach and Michael)

Passed March 7, 2005

In Effect Ninety Days from Passage

ED

2005 MAR 21 P 4: 53

CLINCE WEST VIRGINIA SECRETARY OF STATE

ENROLLED

H. B. 2483

(BY DELEGATES PERRY, BEACH, HARTMAN, PINO, LEACH AND MICHAEL)

[Passed March 7, 2005: in effect ninety days from passage.]

AN ACT to repeal §28-5-26 of the Code of West Virginia, 1931, as amended, relating to escape of convicts and rewards.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

§1. Repeal of section relating to escape of convicts and rewards.

- 1 Section twenty-six, article five, chapter twenty-eight of the
- 2 Code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one,
- 3 as amended, is hereby repealed.

That Joint Committee on Enrolled Bills hereby certifies that the foregoing bill is correctly enrolled.

Chairman Senate Committee

Chairman House Committee

Originating in the House.

In effect ninety days from passage.

Clerk of the Senate

Brugon in Bruf

Clerk of the House of Delegates

President of the Senate

Speaker of the House of Delegates

The within us approved this the Us

, 2005.

day of

Governor

PRESENTED TO THE GOVERNOR

Date_3/15/05_